Name

Agard, Julia

Alavi-Behbahani, Abdoulelahe

Alden, Donna
Anderson, Greg
Anderson, John
Anderson, Kari K.
Archwamety, Teara
Asay, Sylvia

Baker, Gerald
Barnard, Roy S.
Barton, Mary Ann
Barton Zimmerman, Janice
Batenhorst, Elaine
Becker-Theye, Betty
Bennett, Gordon E.
Benzel, Kathryn N.
Benzel, Michael A.
Bicak, Charles
Bishop, Paul

Blake, Gordon
Blickensderfer, Peter
Bloomfield, Susanne
Boeckl, Christine
Boroff, L. Claire
Bridges, Deborah
Brown, Dennis
Camp, Margaret
Carlson, Joseph, Jr.
Carstenson, Larry
Cisler, Valerie
Clark, R. David
Cocetti, Robert
Colony, Hal (Harold) O.
Craig, Herbert
Crocker, Ronald
Crow, Sheryl
Cruzeiro, Patricia
Dart, M. Stanley
Davis, Gary (Gerald)
Dennis, Thomas
Dinsmore, John N.
Dinsmore, Julie
Emrys, Barbara
English, Kathleen
Envick, Donald
Ericson, Brad
Eshleman, Thomas
Falconer, Kathryn
Fendt, Eugene
Forell, Josee

Fox, Jerald L.
Fredrickson, Scott
Fronczak, John
Gibbs, Terry
Glasser, Marvin E.
Godfrey, Thomas
Grandone, Marion
Gregory, Leonard L.
Gronewold, M. Kim
Hadley, Galen D.

Emeriti Faculty
Department
Teacher Education
Cyber Systems
Art and Art History
Library
Political Science
Business Administration/Business Education
Counseling & School Psychology
Counseling & School Psychology
Education
Library
Library
Business Administration/Business Education
Teacher Education
Modern Languages
Geography and Earth Science
English
English
Biology, Senior Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs
Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Economics
Chemistry
English
Art and Art History
Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Marketing, Agribusiness & Supply Chain Management
Criminal Justice
Accounting/Finance
Criminal Justice
Accounting, Finance and Economics
Music, Theatre and Dance
Chemistry, Dean of College of Natural & Social Sciences
Communication
English
Modern Languages
Music and Performing Arts, Associate Dean of College of Fine Arts & Humanities
Teacher Education
Educational Administration
Sociology, Geography and Earth Science
Music and Performing Arts
Art and Art History
Art
Counseling & School Psychology
English
Kinesiology and Sport Sciences
Industrial Technology
Biology
Accounting, Finance and Economics
Communication Disorders
Philosophy
Family Studies and Interior Design
Modern Languages, Director of International Education
Teacher Education
Music, Theatre and Dance
Industrial Technology
Physics and Physical Science
English
English
Educational Administration
Biology

Accounting/Finance, Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs, Dean of College of Business & Technology

Years of Service
1974-2020
1983-2023
2004-2012
1988-2014
1993-2011
1986-2006
1979-2011
1991-2021
1969-1991
1978-1996
1997-2007
1987-2006
1980-2010
1967-2000
1975-2006
1987-2013
1987-2005
1994-2005;2009-2022
1974-2012
1963-1999
1966-1995
1988-2015
1991-2003
1969-1999
1997-2023
1977-2007
1976-2008
1993-2019
1991-2022
1994-2017
1975-2003
1971-2007
1962-1994
1989-2013
1966-2012
2006-2020
2004-2013
1968-2007
1990-2010
1987-2016
1968-2006
1992-2014
1992-2011
1981-2018
1987-2009
1989-2017
1992-2018
1979-2003
1987-2024
1982-2001
1975-2008
1992-2019
2006-2021
1992-2021
1970-2000
1963-1995
1968-2005
1986-1998
1972-2008
1991-2004



Hadley, Marilyn
Hansen, Connie
Hansen, Tommy
Harriott, Janette
Harshbarger, Kern L.
Hart, Anita
Heckman, Randall
Hertner, John F.
Hildebrand, Charlene
Hilton, Laurence M.
Hodge, Kay
Hoehner, Patricia
Howitt, Doyle
Hueser, Gerald A.
Iten, Mary

Jenkins, Leroy
Jensen, Darrel V.
Jensen, Susan M.
Jurma, William
Jussel, Marilyn
Jussel, Richard F.
Kauders, Audrey
Kaufman, Don
Keith, Diana J.
Kelley, Daryl
Kempf, Frederick N.
Kime, Katherine
Koepke, Gene H.
Konecny, Ron
Kotcherlakota, Vani Vijaya
Kristensen, Douglas
Kropp, Sonja
Kropp, Tom

Kruse, Martha
Kuskie, Larry
Kuskie, Marlene
Larson, Kennard
Larson, Lillian C.
Lawson, George
Lear, Janet

Lebsack, Richard
Lebsack, Sandra
Lewis, Joan D.
Lomicky, Carol
Ludeman, Clinton J.
Luscher, Robert
Markes, Cecelia Trecia
Markussen, Phyllis
Martin, Thomas S.
Marxsen, Craig S.
May, Daniel
McCarty, Wendy
McFarland, Max
Messersmith, Kenneth
Michener, Margaret
Miller, James A.
Mitchell, Darleen
Montgomery, Donna
Moorehouse, Mary Jane
Moorman, Marta
Morgan, Donald Ace

Morrow, Mary Jo

Teacher Education, Dean of College of Education
Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Teacher Education

Music, Theatre and Dance

Art and Art History

Modern Languages

Mathematics and Statistics

Biology

Teacher Education

Communication Disorders

Management

Educational Administration

Speech Communication and Theatre Arts

Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Accounting, Finance and Economics

Director of Nebraska Safety Center

Management

Communication, Dean of College of Fine Arts and Humanities
Computer Science and Information Systems

English

Museum of Nebraska Art, Director

Chemistry

Library

Sociology

Counseling & School Psychology

Mathematics & Statistics

Marketing, Vice Chancellor for University Relations
Management

Economics

Political Science/Chancellor

Modern Languages

Kinesiology and Sport Sciences

English

Industrial Technology

Counseling & School Psychology

Industrial Technology

Communication Disorders

Communication

Economics

Management

Management

Teacher Education

Communication, Associate Dean of Graduate Studies & Research

Teacher Education

English

Physics and Physical Science
Family Studies and Interior Design
Philosophy

Economics

Art & Design

Teacher Education

Counseling & School Psychology
Teacher Education

Mathematics and Statistics
Industrial Technology

Music and Performing Arts
Teacher Education

Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Kinesiology and Sport Sciences
Accounting/Finance

Communication Disorders

1992- 2006
1965-1999
1989-2019
2002-2017
1999-2007
1996-2015
1971-2009
1974-2011
1992-2004
2000-2009
1984-2018
1998-2024
1963-1995
1967-2006
1977-2014
1994-2020
1977-2007
2003-2023
1998-2018
1977-2001
1969-2001
2002-2019
1969-2008
1979-2010
1986-2017
1969-1997
1997-2024
1972-2004
1988-2020
1986-2013
2002-2024
1987-2024
1983-2024
1987-2019
1982-2011
1989-2010
1991-2015
1987-2010
1988-2024
1998-2018
1979-2010
1990-2009
1998-2013
1982-2011
1969-2003
1995-2018
1992-2012
1988-2010
1997-2022
1987-2011
2013-2023
2002-2024
1986-2015
1986-2013
1989-2021
1968-1999
2000-2014
2001-2017
1970-2004
1996-2019
1988-2010
1965-1969;1977-2006



Morrow, Sherry
Mosig, Dirk
Mueller, Susan
Nelson, Kenneth
Niemann, Donald F.
Nikels, Kenneth
O'Quinn Young, Ann Elizabeth
Palmer, David
Payne, James
Pearson, Lon

Peek, Charles
Peterson, Larry D.
Pickens, Charles G.
Price, Robert
Ramage, Jean C.
Ramey, John
Renner, Terry
Roark, James L.
Rothenberger, Steven
Rowling, James C.
Rundstrom, James
Rycek, Robert
Scantling, Edgar, 111
Scantling, Eve
Schultze, Raymond
Siedschlaw, Kurt
Sluti, Donald G.
Smith, Kathleen
Sorensen, Kaye
Spessard-Schueth, Linda
Sterner, Carl D.
Stone, Marvin
Swanson, James A.
Swinney, Laurie
Taylor, Allen Ross
Taylor, Kenya
Theye, Larry D.
Trewin, Janet
Tuttle, Ronald
Umland, Samuel
Volpe, Vernon
Walker, Robert E.
Whitman, Nancy E.
Wilke, Janet

Willis, Barton
Wirtz, Ronald
Wozniak, William
Wubbels, Gene G.
Wysocki, Diane Kholos
Yeagley, Marsha
York, J. Thomas
Young, Robert W.
Ziebarth-Bovill, Jane
Zikmund, Dale

Industrial Technology

Psychology

Library

Educational Administration

Mathematics and Statistics

Psychology, Dean of Graduate Studies

History

Management

Music and Performing Arts

Modern Languages

English

Art and Art History

Mathematics and Statistics

Physics and Physical Science

Counseling & School Psychology, Dean of College of Education
Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Health, Physical Education, Recreation and Leisure Studies
Chemistry, Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs
Biology

Library

Journalism, Director of Alumni Association
Psychology

Kinesiology and Sport Sciences

Kinesiology and Sport Sciences

Art and Art History

Criminal Justice

Management

Accounting, Finance and Economics

Mathematics & Statistics

Biology

Chemistry

Geography

Chemistry

Accounting, Finance and Economics

Cyber Systems

Communication Disorders, Dean of Graduate Studies & Research
Management/Marketing

Accounting, Finance and Economics

Industrial Technology

English

History

Teacher Education

Music and Dance

Library, Dean of the Library

Mathematics & Statistics

Library

Psychology

Chemistry

Sociology

Marketing, Agribusiness & Supply Chain Management
Modern Languages, Faculty Assistant to the Chancellor
Accounting/Finance

Teacher Education

Business Administration/Business Education

Updated 2/21/2025

1992-2017
1977-2019
2009-2017
2001-2020
1986-2014
1971-2007
1965-2000
1997-2017
1974-2014
1991-2007
1987-2008
1966-2000
1960-2001
1979-2014
1995-2002
1969-1999
1970-2005
1969-2008
1992-2014
1975-2008
1968-2008
1983-2020
1985-2019
1997-2019
1965-2000
1989-2018
1992-2008
1989-2019
2005-2023
1976-2013
1967-1998
1965-1997
1962-1997
1986-2020
2004-2024
1996-2018
1966-2000
2004-2019
1974-2018
1988-2020
1987-2020
1979-2012
1972-1997
1994-2022
1992-2024
2007-2020
1978-2020
1995-2013
1996-2013
2000-2022
1966-2001
1965-2010
1984-2024
1972-2002



